## INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

Our File No.			Date July 13, 1943
Full Name	/// // // // // // // (Su	rname in Block Lette	
Registration No.	01830	Male - Female (check)	Age Jan 3, 1905
/ Former Address	504 al	Hander	St., Vancouver.
Date Evacuated _			- Canadian-Born - National (check)
Present Address	Morrao 2	Kelown	RETURNED TO JAPAN S. S. MARINE FALCON 24th DEC. 1946
Married - Single (check)		Name of Wife	Domeno - Japan
Names of Children	under 16		Chejino - Japan
Requested by	7	Hashik Registered with	(F) 21/1/33 (F) 7/2/40 -
Additional Inform	ation	Pelinen	(Yea or No)

Late of the country Le Die volet

711 Stock Exchange Bldg., 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B. C., January 30th, 1947. Custodian of Enemy Property, TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ NIC Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C. Dear Sir: Re: MURAKI, Yoshiro #01830 Please note that the above Japanese has been repatriated to Japan. The following is the status of his account with this Department, covering the repatriation transactions: Money turned in - - - - - 540.00 Draft Issued- - - - - - - 540.00 It will be noted, therefore, that this party is not indebted to this Department in this connection. However, should any further monies come into your hands on this account it should be turned over to this office for transmission to the Japanese in question. Yours truly, F. G. COBURN. Supervising Treasury Officer. FGC/EJ.

14910 September 16, 1943. Hr. Yoshiro MURALL, Registration to, 01830, Kelema, B. C. Dear Sir: On August 12th, we sent you three copies of the tJP! Property Declaration Form requesting you to complete the forms and return two copies to us. We also enclosed a stamped, addressed envelope for your reply but we have so far received no answer from you. Will you please, immediately on receipt of this letter, complete and return to us either the forms sent to you previously or, if you have no property of any kind remaining in the Protected Area, the enclosed yellow "No Property" Declaration Your prompt attention to this matter will be appreciated. Yours truly, D. M. Chope, Administration Department. DMC/HMS Enc.

## LIFE INSURANCE

Name YOSHIRO MURAKI BC

File No. n/r /49/0
Reg. No. 0/230

Company Crown Life Insurance Co.

Agency Vancouver

Policy No. 180701

Premium - \$ 41.21

Annually, Semi-annually or monthly Payable:

Month May

Day 20th

REMARKS:

Willer sent 28/9/43

July 14th, 1944 HE. TORIS KUDAHA, Registration No. 13133. c/o J. L. Molenaer, Nobleford, Alberta. Dear Sirt On March 29th, 1943 you wrote us informing us that you had bought your washing machine from a man called Y. Muraki, who, at that time, was working for the Union Fish Co. and that the purchase price of the machine was \$129.50, of which you paid \$29.50 leaving a balance still owing to Muraki of \$100.00, and you stated that I. Muraki had gone to Kelowne district. Your washing machine has now been sold for \$135.00, but we are not sure who to pay the \$100.00 to, as we have two I. MURAKIS registered with the Custodian. One is Yujiro MURAKI whose former address was 2020 Columbia Street, Vancouver, B. C., and his occupation according to his file was a labourer at some lumber mills. This man was evacuated to Lemon Creek, Slocan, B.C. but has died in the interval. The other man who might be the party concerned is Yoshiro MURAKI who lived at 504 Alexander Street, Vancouver, B. C., and was a salesman. His present address is Kelowna, B.C. His age now is 36. Will you please inform us by return mail whether either of the two above men is the party to whom you owe the \$100.00. If you can give us the necessary information we will be glad to settle this account on your behalf, as we are now trying to get your affairs settled. Please reply to this letter at your earliest opportunity. Yours truly. A. McAlister, Claims Department.

CROWN LIFE INSURANCE CO. HOME OFFICE: TORONTO, CANADA. J. J. KENNY, G.L.U. 822 ROGERS BUILDING VANCOUVER, B.C. PACIFIC 7341 . January 2, 1946. EVACUATION SECTION Japanese Bracuation Section, Office of the Custodian, Royal Bank Building, VANCOUVER, B.C. Gentlemen: Re: Policy #180,701 - Yoshiro The above policyholder has requested the cash surrender value of his policy. Would you please advise us if we may pay this directly to him, or if you wish the proceeds cheque routed to your office. WW/IIB Encl. \$14910 is on Repat list

14910/ January 5th, 1945. The Grown Life Impurance Co., 822 Rogers Building, Vancouver, B.C. Re:- "clicy #180,701- Yoshiro MURAKI Dear Stra -Reg. No. 01830 We are in receipt of your letter of the 2nd instant in respect to the above, and in relly wish to ask that you route the proceeds cheque through this office. As you have heard from the policy holder coa aratively recently we shall be obliged if you will indicate his resent address in your letter to this office. Yours truly, B.R. Dusenbury, ministration Department. 

CROWN LIFE INSURANCE CO. HOME OFFICE; TORONTO, CANADA. EVACT TION SECTIO 822 ROGERS BUILDING VANCOUVER, B.C. PACIFIC 7341 January 9th, 1946 Japaness Evacuation Section, Office of the Custodian, Royal Bank Building, Vencouver, B. C. Re: Policy #180.701 - Yoshiro Muraki Gentlemen: This policyholder of ours has recently applied for surrender of his insurance. When we receive it se will send the proceeds cheque through your office. In accordance with a letter we received from you, we would advise that the insured's present address 18 P.O. Box 202, Kelowna, B. C. Yours very truly, Vancouver Office.

T.

Julyan

CROWN LIFE INSURANCE CO. HOME OFFICE; TORONTO, CANADA. 822 ROGERS BUILDING VANCOUVER, B.C. PACIFIC 7341 January 14th, 1946 EVACUATION SECTION Your File #14910/ Japanese Evecuation Section, Office of the Custodian, Royal Bank Building, Vencouver, B. C. Re: Policy #180.701 - Yoshiro Muraki Dear Sirs: In accordance with your letter of January 5th, we are enclosing our Company's cheque for 442.25, being the full cash surrender of the above-numbered policy. Will you please send this money on to the insured whose address is P.O. Box 202, Kelowna, B. C. Yours very truly, Vancouver Office. 

oc. to Dept. of Labour, Jap. Div.